
The Anchor Full English

MENU
BREAKFAST

MAINS

£12.00

BREAKFAST BAGUETTESBREAKFAST ADD ON’S

Eggs of choice with Bacon, Sausage, Hashbrown, Mushrooms,
Tomato, Baked Beans and Black Pudding

The Anchor Veggie English
Eggs of choice, with two Vegetarian Sausages, Halloumi, Hash
Browns, Mushrooms, Tomato and Baked Beans

£12.00

Eggs Benedict
Two soft poached Eggs, Ham, Hollandaise sauce on English
Muffins

£10.00

Smashed Avocado Toast
Smashed Avocado on a Sourdough Bread 

£9.00

Breakfast Pancakes
Fresh fluffy Pancakes with Golden Syrup (add Bacon for £2.50)

£6.00

Overnight Oats
Overnight soaked Oats served with Berries and Honey

£6.00

Sourdough Toast
Two slices of Sourdough Toast with Butter or Jam

£3.00

Sausage

Bacon

Hashbrown

Baked Beans

Black Pudding

Mushrooms

Tomato’s

Egg

£2.00

£2.00

£1.00

£1.00

£2.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00

Sausage Baguette

Bacon Baguette

The Anchor Breakfast
Baguette

£4.00

£4.00

£6.00

IDEAL FOR GRAB AND GO

Unlimited Hot drinks £3.00
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