BREAKFAST 🏷

MAINS

The Anchor Full English Eggs of choice with Bacon, Sausage, Hashbrown, Mushrooms, Tomato, Baked Beans and Black Pudding	£12.00
The Anchor Veggie English Eggs of choice, with two Vegetarian Sausages, Halloumi, Hash Browns, Mushrooms, Tomato and Baked Beans	£12.00
Eggs Benedict Two soft poached Eggs, Ham, Hollandaise sauce on English Muffins	£10.00
Smashed Avocado Toast Smashed Avocado on a Sourdough Bread	£9.00
Breakfast Pancakes Fresh fluffy Pancakes with Golden Syrup (add Bacon for £2.50)	£6.00
Overnight Oats Overnight soaked Oats served with Berries and Honey	£6.00
Sourdough Toast Two slices of Sourdough Toast with Butter or Jam	£3.00

BREAKFAST ADD ON'S

Sausage	£2.00
Bacon	£2.00
Hashbrown	£1.00
Baked Beans	£1.00
Black Pudding	£2.00
Mushrooms	£1.00
Tomato's	£1.00
Egg	£1.00

BREAKFAST BAGUETTES IDEAL FOR GRAB AND GO

Sausage Baguette	£4.00
Bacon Baguette	£4.00
The Anchor Breakfast Baguette	£6.00
Unlimited Hot drinks	£3.00

	∘ ○ ○ ★	
		₩ #
ENGLISH ICE, WITH SAUSAGE, HASHBROWN BEANS AND A SIDE OF TOAST	£5.00	
MINI VEGGIE ENGLISH EGG OF CHOICE, WITH VEGGIE SAUSAGE, HASHBROWN AND BAKED BEANS AND A SIDE OF TOAST	£5.00	
BREAKFAST PANCAKES FRESH FLUFFY PANCAKES WITH GOLDEN SYRUP OR CHOCOLATE SAUCE	£4.00	
TOAST WITH JAM FRESH GOLDEN TOAST WITH FRUITY JAM	£2.00	
BOWL OF CEREAL CEREAL OF CHOICE, ALTERNATIVE MILKS AVAILABLE	£1.50	R.
 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ 	° •	
 • • • 	¥ ₩	0 0